Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	ne record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bank of the West 6873 N. West Ave Suite 102 Fresho CA 93711  Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: California Other Citizenship (see guidelines) CA Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Hold No. Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Cother Release of Trademark  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: vintage Wine Estates Inc  Internal  Address:  Street Address: 9600 Bell Road  City: Windsor  State: California  Country: Naps  General Partnership  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  If essigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Attached	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:  Street Address: 187.Wolf Road, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190 -  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: <u>Albany</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>12205</u> Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676 Ext</u> : <u>4064</u> Fax Number: <u>800-942-7049</u>	B. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name	
Email Address: cls-cit/albaov@wolterskluwer.com	- 1/2//-	
9. Signature:  Deborah Racciani. Vice President  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover alreet) should be faxed to (571) 273-8140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Azaignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0086

## SCHEDULE 1 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

## VINTAGE WINE ESTATES, INC. MARKS

MARK/ REGISTRATION NO.	DATE REGISTERED	DESCRIPTION
CUCINA VIANSA Reg No: 3227331 App No:78832161	10-Apr-2007	Class: 29 Int. snack food dips; food spreads, namely, vegetable-based, fruitbased, and cheese spreads; jams; jeilies Class: 30 Int. aiolis; mustards; pestos; polenta; spice mixes; processed herbs; cooking sait; pepper spice; bread doughs;
MBIANCO Reg No: 1898425	06-Jun-1995	desserts, nam Class; 33 Int. wine
App No:74349388  OSSIDIANA  Reg No: 2475589  App No:76054861	07-Aug-2001	Class: 33 Int. wine
SANTERRA Reg No: App No:85464365		Class : 33 Int. wine
THALIA Reg No: 1747897 App No:74213384	19-Jan-1993	
TUSCAN CLUB Reg No: 3278969 App No:77028433	14-Aug-2007	Class: 35 Int. buying club services in the field of food and wines Class: 39 Int. travel club services
VIANSA Reg No: 2312053 App No:75677354	25-Jan-2000	Class: 29 int. olive oils and herb oils Class: 30 Int. vinegars, pastas, pasta sauces, pestos, aiolis. mustards, and desserts, namely, cheesecakes, cakes, tortes, and pastries Class: 33 Int. wine

972893.02/LA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0087

## 04/07/2017 700520125

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FO			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
Bank of the West 5873 N. West Ave Suite 102	Additional names, addresses, or ditizenship attached?		
Fresno CA 93711	Name: Vintage Wine Estates Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:		
Corporation- State: Catitomia	Street Address; 9600 Bell Road		
Other	City: Wardsor		
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>United States</u>	State: California		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country Napa Zip: 95492 Zip: 95492		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
LANTAGONIA SONTONIA	Corporation Clitzenship_United States		
Assignment Merger	Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other Release of Trademark	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)     See attached	d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Attached		
	Additional sheet(s) attached?  Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence  6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: CT Liens Solutions	registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.5(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190 -		
	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 187 Walf Boart, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
City: Albany	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zrp: 1220S	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 800-342-3676 Ext: 4064	Expiration Date(e// )		
Fax Number: 800-942-7049	b. Deposit Account Number		
Ernail Address; de citalian en entre la com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature; 4/4/7			
Deborah Regulani, Vice President	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document;		

Decements to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22213-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0088** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Bank of the West ("Secured Party"), as successor in interest to Sanwa Bank California hereby release it security interest in the interest of Vintage Wine Estates Inc, a California Corporation (Assignor) in the trademark set forth in that certain Security Agreement, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on 08/23/2013 Reel 5099 Frame 0720.

Dated April 5, 2017

Bank of the West

Name: Deborah Facciani

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006054 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 04/07/2017